100 mm 10	tre Services. 🕟		La and Control	Done by	V
Date In: 7/4/2-11:49	Jeb description		Date & Time Completed	Done	
Res No: 44 1916222534 24	SAS e-filing				
Veh No: GOLGANA	E-mail (within Sh	rs, AIC 2hrs)			•
D.O.A : (14/2-10:42	i-Motor Claim	Form			
1 -	i-Motor W/O (	Within: OD 2hr	, TP 4hrs)		
OD / TP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	led			
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand	o Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	2/697	, INC(	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (		THE STATE OF THE S	Tel:		
2007 CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR) CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR)	Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	Note-Est. Status (W	O): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-	100%]	
Year of Registration: ( )		)/NO(	)		
	1,000 ( )/\$2,000 (	)			
	TORK AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.			
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's i					
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins			*		
	pice: YES ( ) / No	0();	Towing Co: (		)
			Date&Time Completed	Done	hV · ·
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616	And the same beauty and the same and the sam		Date & James Compressor	A VALUE AND LANGE	-
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )	0).		-	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	\$3000] ( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	( )	1		NASSO COLOR	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	( )			WAS CLINE	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	( )			i energia de la constanta	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	( )			CASA CANAL	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	( )	1	engration Checklist.	Ant (5)	The state of the s
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( )	· 1970年,第二年第4年至4月2日日	eparation Checklist:		Aint (\$)
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:  Date/Time Actions.	( )	1) AR : Accide	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100); INC	Ant (5). fat Bill (\$80)	The state of the s
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA 20016 V  Inimant's Particulars:	( )	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towins	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee	Anit (5)	The state of the s
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA20066V  Elaimant's Particulars:	( )	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey)	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	The state of the s
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MA20066V  Elaimant's Particulars:	( )	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	The state of the s
Jacoba Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  Rations  Rations  Priver/Owner:  Contact No:	( )	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damag 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimint 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idac D	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) tagainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) tection A + SMRT Survey	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$105)	The state of the s
Jacoba Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :  Date/Time Actions  MA 200761  Platimant's Particulars:  Priver/Owner:  Contact No:	( )	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) i-T: Follow For claimins 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) pection	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$20/\$5)	The state of the s
July:  Date/Time Actions  MA 200161V  Claimant's Particulars:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	\$3000]	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) i-T: Follow For claimins 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add OID* *N5: Courte	nt Reporting (\$30); re Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) section A + SMRT Survey titional Services:-	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160	The state of the s
Jare/Time Actions  Marons Various  Claimant's Particulars: Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	\$3000]	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) iFT: Follow For claiming 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add QD' *N5: Courte *N6: Repair	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) section A + SMRT Survey titional Services:-  sy Car / Tpt Allowance Ca-ordination	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$0/25) \$75 \$160	The state of the s
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA 200766  Claimant's Particulars:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	\$3000]	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) ifT: Follow For claimint 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add OD1* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV/0	nt Reporting (\$30); c Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) section A + SMRT Survey itional Services:- ssy Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination epair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$105) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$5	The state of the s
Jare/Time Actions  Marons Various  Claimant's Particulars: Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	\$3000]	1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) ifT: Follow For claimint 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add OD1* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV/0	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); INC Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) tegainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) tection A + SMRT Survey titional Services:  try Car / Tpt Allowance Co-ordination tepair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination TP (Non INC) against INC	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (\$25) \$75 \$160	The state of the s

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<ol> <li>By the loagement of this report to the insurers, you aforesaid.</li> </ol>	to hereby consent to the archiving or this report at the centre and to copies or the report being made available
AND THE PARTY OF T	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/04/2020 16:59
Date Of Accident	06/04/2020 10:40
Exact Location Of Accident	AMK ST 61
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
STATE OF STA	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBG9920A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	FIVESTARS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
Co Reg No	4XXXX000C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98210379

OFFICE-98210379

Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer NISSAN

Model NV200 1.5 MT

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

WORKING

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800001479-02

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 CHIA BOON HEE

 NRIC No
 SXXXX319F

 Date Of Birth
 21/10/1955

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 28/04/1976

Driving Experience 43 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98210379

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-98210379

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 753 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 Address

#12-287

730756 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

CHAIN COLLISION Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

Was any body injured in the Accident?

involved in the accident

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

NO

YES

YES

NO

YES

NO

1

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO: Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200406/7023.

Attachment(s)

YES Are accident photos available for attachment? NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

SKQ1697M Vehicle Registration Number HONDA FIT Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 17

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

SLQ2330G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA SHUTTLE

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3**

Vehicle Registration Number

FY1727C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

CHIA BOON HEE

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBG9920A

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the Insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

FIVESTARS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

18 Mandai Estate #04-09 Singapore 729910 Tel: 6893148# Rax: 58931507

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

wame:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Veh A (186 9920A Veh 13 SKQ 1697 M Veh L SLG 2320 G VEG D FY 1727 C Any in low DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

The Stated time and date UN truvelling Was my vehicle beauty Any wo Stret Block while 61 him UU Lune 630 WAS to bluck 630 claur Turn waiting Right , Syddenly I felt 4 lighted that a Vahicle bearing and Realise SKQ 1697 M wus collind After the Accident ummell a doctor and giving then Consult 5 days mo

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

FIVESTARS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

18 Mandaj Estate #04-09 Siltgapere 729910 Tel: 68931484 Fax: 68931607 Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

RMCe

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date of Accident	: 06/64/2020 Accident Time: 10 40 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Any mo kio struct 61
Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.)	: GBG 9920 A
Vehicle Make/Model	: Missan NV 200
Insurance Company	AIG Policy No.
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Five stars industrial supplies 44617000C
Owner or Company Contact No.	:Owner's Hp 982/6379 Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Chia Boun hee 51174319F
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 21/10/1955 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 24/03/2003
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: 0 we
DRIVER'S Address	: 756 wouldands Ave 4 # 12-287 5G 730756.
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 98210379 2) 9010 7990
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR (OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: Admin @ mycar. sy
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY )RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): 01 MALE
Was there any video Captured by ea Exact purpose for which vehicle wa	s being used at the time of accident: Private use (Work purpose)
Other I	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle Reg. No: Ska 1697 M	Vehicle Reg. No: SCG 2320 G
Vehicle Make Model: Houda F	Vehicle Make Model: Hundy shattle
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver:	IC No. Driver:
Driver's Contact & Add:	Driver's Contact & Add

FY 1727 L





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200406/7023

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

General Information of the Accident

Date/Tir 06/04/20	ne Report N 020 14:38	Made:	Vide Report No.: F/20200406/0095	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
	f Informant: OON HEE		Address: APT BLK 756 WOODLANDS SINGAPORE 730756	AVENUE 4 #12-287
ID Type NRIC N	/ ID No.: O / S11743	19F	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98210379
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: ADMIN@MYCAR.SG	
Sex: Male	Age: 64	Date of Birth: 21/10/1955	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupat Despatc	ion: h worker		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4,5	Date of Expiry:

Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Accident:	Type of Location: Straight Road
STREET 61			
	D10 (	1.	
1.73			Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
			Traffic Volume: Moderate
ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Rea	ar	8	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: es
	Aftended by Police  STREET 61	Aftended by Police Drive: No  STREET 61  Road Surface: Dry  Traffic Control: Not Controlled	Aftended by Police Drive: Accident: 06/04/2020 10:40  STREET 61  Road Surface: Fraffic Control: Not Controlled

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FY1727C	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0
GBG9920A	Van	NISSAN	NV200		Slightly Damaged	0
SKQ1697M	Car	HONDA			Slightly Damaged	1
SLQ2320G	Car	HONDA	shuttle		Slightly Damaged	1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200406/7023

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				OF THE PARTY OF TH	
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destria	Cross	sing: NA
Driver	FIP AND STATE	All Grands	THE RESERVED TO SERVED TO	NEW PROPERTY.	tion less	abel and the same of the same
Name	CHIA BOON HEE			ID No	).	S1174319F
Related Vehicle	GBG9920A (Van)			Conta	ct No.	98210379
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: 3,4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	06/04/2020		Date Disc	harge	06/04	/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of		and the same of the same of	

## Brief Details.

I was travelling in my vehicle GBG9920A along Ang Mo Kio street 61 just before Block 630 carpark entrance. While i was waiting for the traffic to clear to turn right into Block 630 carpark, i felt a huge impact from the rear. i alighted and realise that vehicle bearing car plate SKQ1697M has collided onto my rear. A total of 4 vehicles is involved in the accident. A motorbike bearing (FY1727C) was conveyed to the hospital by ambulance. Traffic police attended and i was told to lodge a report. I felt pain and discomfort after the accident and consult a doctor at Bedok Unihealth and was given 5 day MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20200406/7023

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

9	ke	tol	2	D	21	n

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Of Informant: ty of the person making this report enticated by SingPass. No signatu	Of Officer Recording The Report: able
: 0 14:38	Of Interpreter: able
ion Of Case:	Charge Of Case: A WEE SIANG o.: 65476178
on Of Case:	A WEE SIANG

Authentication Stamp

NP168



# **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

# NISSAN COMMERCIAL AUTO PROTECTOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder Period of Insurance

: Fivestars Industrial Supplies : 20 Dec 2019 To 19 Dec 2020

Engine No.

: K9KE628D410284

Chassis No.

: VSKYBAM20Z0156336

Vehicle No.

: GBG9920A

Policy No.

: 1800001479-02

Endorsement No.

**Issued Date** 

: 05 Nov 2019

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: NISSAN NV 200

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 0.6 Tonnage

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2017

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.
 b) This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or inexpenenced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business

Use for the carriage of passenger (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing; and b) use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle c) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

#### Loss Of Use (7 Days) Commercial Auto

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$800 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRES (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 913 Bt Timah Road Singapore 589623 64694091 64694092 64694093

2. Autolution Industrial Add: 19 Ubi Road 4 Singapore 408623 64909666

3.TC AutoClinic Add: 25 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159097 67038511 67038512 67038513 4.TC AutoClinic Add: No.1, Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 62622212

Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 17 Lor 8 Toa Paych Singapore 319254 63570753 63570754

For other. Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hottine at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.com.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

## IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: United Overseas Bank Limited

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0500610330

TAN CHONG CREDIT PTF I TD-KKT 913 BUKIT TIMAH ROAD TAN CHONG MOTOR CENTRE SINGAPORE 589623 ANSP-MOTOR

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE GAR Chai Sylvia Lim